

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - No CETF0048 1.00

Manufacturer:

Tunstall Healthcare (UK) Ltd Whitley Lodge, Whitley Bridge Yorkshire, DN14 0HR UK Tel: +44 1977 661234

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The manufacturer declares under our own responsibility that the following radio product(s):

Product name:	Product number(s):	Product Description(s):
Temperature Sensor	61005/40	Wireless, wall mounted Ambient Temperature Sensor

comply with the requirements of the following directive(s)

2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2011/65/EU Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)

The conformity was checked in accordance with the following harmonised EN standard(s):

EN 300 220-3-1:V.2.1.1 Short Range Devices (SRD) operating in the frequency range 25 MHz to 1 000 MHz; Part 3-1: Harmonised Standard covering the essential requirements of article 3.2 of Directive 2014/53/EU.

EN 301 489-3:V2.1.1 (2019) EMC standard for radio equipment and services; Part 3: Specific conditions for Short-Range Devices (SRD).

EN 50130-4:2011+A1:2014 EMC Product Family Standard; Immunity Requirements for Components of Fire, Intruder and Social Alarm Systems.

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment; Part 1: Safety requirements.

Signed

Date

Javin Nixon

08/06/2024

Gavin Nixon

Position: Group Director QA/ RA, Tunstall Healthcare (UK) Ltd

DoC - CETF0048 1.00 - Temperature Sensor

Final Audit Report

2024-08-06

Created:	2024-08-06
By:	Phil Bradley (Philip.Bradley@Tunstall.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAy7uLugcKqlbB9vrR4oI56FowEGOAlr7r

"DoC - CETF0048 1.00 - Temperature Sensor" History

- Document created by Phil Bradley (Philip.Bradley@Tunstall.com) 2024-08-06 - 11:15:00 AM GMT
- Document emailed to Gavin Nixon (gavin.nixon@tunstall.com) for signature 2024-08-06 - 11:15:03 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Gavin Nixon (gavin.nixon@tunstall.com) 2024-08-06 - 11:15:41 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Gavin Nixon (gavin.nixon@tunstall.com) Signature Date: 2024-08-06 - 11:28:28 AM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2024-08-06 - 11:28:28 AM GMT